Hazen and Sawyer
4000 Hollywood Boulevard
a Z enSuite 750N, North Tower
Hollywood, FL 33021 « 954.987.0066
April 8, 2024

Joanna Julien, E.I.

CITY OF HOLLYWOOD

Department of Public Utilities

Engineering and Construction Services Division
Post Office Box 229045

Hollywood, Florida 33022

Dear Ms. Julien:

City of Hollywood

Treatment Unit Grit Removal
Recommendation for Award
IFB No. IFB-170-24-JJ

We have reviewed the bid proposal documents opened on April 3, 2024 for the subject project.
The sole bidder, Cardinal Contractors, Inc., was evaluated for their overall technical ability to
perform the work proposed by our design documents. Our review did not include a determination
of bidder responsiveness; however, all requested proposal items were submitted, with the

exception of the Trench Safety Form.

Based on our experience administering construction by this contractor on other projects, we
consider this contractor responsible and qualified to perform the work described in the contract
documents. As such, we recommend that the Southern Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant
Treatment Unit Grit Removal contract be awarded to Cardinal Contractors, Inc.

We appreciate the opportunity to assist the City with this important project. Should you have any
questions or require further information, please do not hesitate to contact our office.

Very truly yours,
HAZEN AND SAWYER, P.C.

R

/ 7
J. Philip Cooke, P.E.
Senior Associate

c: J. Jiang (City)
J. Hoffman (Hazen)

Attachment

4321-103 Grit Removal Award Recommendation



BID TABULATION
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD SOUTHERN REGIONAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT
TREATMENT UNIT GRIT REMOVAL
BID OPENING DATE: April 3, 2024
IFB No. IFB-170-24-JJ

Bid Amount
ﬁ:‘ Description Quantity Cardinal Contractors, Inc.
) Unit Price Total Price
1 |Mobilization 1 Lump Sum $193,000.00 $193,000.00
2 |Interceptor Box Staging 1 Lump Sum $72,000.00 $72,000.00
3 |Interceptor Box Degrit 20 Cubic Yard $565.00 $11,300.00
4 |Grit Chambers Staging 1 Lump Sum $240,000.00 $240,000.00
5 |Grit Chambers Degrit 510 Cubic Yard $565.00 $288,150.00
6 |Influent Pump Station Staging 1 Lump Sum $45,000.00 $45,000.00
7 |influent Pump Station Degrit 35 Cubic Yard $565.00 $19.775.00
8 |OFDB North Center Cell Staging 1 Lump Sum $37,000.00 $37,000.00
9 |OFDB North Center Cell Degrit 20 Cubic Yard $565.00 $11,300.00
10 |OFDB South Center Cell Staging 1 Lump Sum $42,000.00 $42,000.00
11 |OFDB South Center Cell Degrit 10 Cubic Yard $565.00 $5,650.00
12 |OFDB Cells 1-5 Staging 1 Lump Sum $120,000.00 $120,000.00
13 |OFDB Cells 1-5 Degrit 10 Cubic Yard $565.00 $5,650.00
14 |Oxy Train 1 Staging 1 Lump Sum $164,000.00 $164,000.00
15 |Oxy Train 1 Degrit 1,500 Cubic Yard $565.00 $847,500.00
16 |Oxy Train 2 Staging 1 Lump Sum $164,000.00 $164,000.00
17 |Oxy Train 2 Degrit 1,500 Cubic Yard $565.00 $847,500.00
18 |Oxy Train 3 Staging 1 Lump Sum $164,000.00 $164,000.00
19 |Oxy Train 3 Degrit 575 Cubic Yard $565.00 $324,875.00
20 |Oxy Train 4 Staging 1 Lump Sum $164,000.00 $164,000.00
21 |Oxy Train 4 Degrit 575 Cubic Yard $565.00 $324,875.00
22 |Oxy Train 5 Staging 1 Lump Sum $164.000.00 $164,000.00
23 |Oxy Train 5 Degrit 575 Cubic Yard $565.00 $324,875.00
24 [Splitter Box 1 Staging 1 Lump Sum $33,000.00 $33,000.00
25 |Splitter Box 1 Degrit 5 Cubic Yard $565.00 $2,825.00
26 |Splitter Box 2 Staging 1 Lump Sum $33,000.00 $33,000.00
27 |Splitter Box 2 Degrit 5 Cubic Yard $565.00 $2,825.00
28 |Influent Box 1 Staging 1 Lump Sum $33,000.00 $33.000.00
29 |Influent Box 1 Degrit 5 Cubic Yard $565.00 $2,825.00
30 [Influent Box 2 Staging 1 Lump Sum $33,000.00 $33,000.00
31 |Influent Box 2 Degrit 5 Cubic Yard $565.00 $2,825.00
32 |Clarifier 2 Staging 1 Lump Sum $87.000.00 $87.,000.00
33 |Clarifier 2 Degrit 5 Cubic Yard $565.00 $2,825.00
34 |Clarifier 4 Staging 1 Lump Sum $87,000.00 $87,000.00
35 |Clarifier 4 Degrit 5 Cubic Yard $565.00 $2,825.00
36 |5-8 Diversion Box Staging & Bypass 1 Lump Sum $1,255,000.00 $1,255,000.00
37 |5-8 Diversion Box Remove/Dewater 60 Cubic Yard $565.00 $33,900.00
38 |Undefined Conditions 1 Lump Sum $100,000.00 $100,000.00
39 |Indemnification 1 Lump Sum $10.00 $10.00
40 |Demobilization 1 Lump Sum $128,000.00 $128,000.00
GRAND TOTAL BID PRICE $6,420,310.00
‘PROPOSAL CHECKLIST (YES OR NO?)
Form 3 Signed Bid Form
Form 13 Bid Guaranty
Form 14 List of Subcontractors
Form 15 Information Required From Bidders
Trench Safety Form
Addendum No. 1 Acknowledged
Addendum No. 2 Acknowledged

4321-103 Grit Removal Bid Tabulation



